# **PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET**

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5540687

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	<b>Execution Date</b>
UNITED PHOSPHORUS LIMITED	10/11/2013

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	UPL, LTD
Street Address:	UNIPHOS HOUSE, MADHU PARK
Internal Address:	11TH ROAD, KHAR (WEST)
City:	MUMBAI
State/Country:	INDIA
Postal Code:	400 0052

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	60340272
Application Number:	10126965
Application Number:	11060283

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (202)408-4400

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 2024084000

**Email:** regional-desk@finnegan.com

Correspondent Name: FINNEGAN

Address Line 1: 901 NEW YORK AVENUE, NW Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, D.C. 20001

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	12441.0010-00000
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	KARTHIK KUMAR
SIGNATURE:	/Karthik Kumar/
DATE SIGNED:	05/24/2019

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=Name\_Change\_Certificate#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 049280 FRAME: 0847

505493883

# भारत सरकार-कॉर्पोरेट कार्य मंत्रालय कम्पनी रजिस्ट्रार कार्यालय, गुजरात, दादरा एवं नगर हवेली

## नाम परिवर्तन के पश्चात नया निगमन प्रमाण-पत्र

कॉर्पोरेट पहचान संख्या :L24219GJ1985PLC025132

मैसर्स UNITED PHOSPHORUS LIMITED

के मामले में, में एतदद्वारा सत्यापित करता हूँ कि मैसर्स UNITED PHOSPHORUS LIMITED

जो मूल रूप में दिनांक दो जनवरी उन्नीस सी पचासी को कम्पनी अधिनियम, 1956 (1956 का 1) के अंतर्गत मैसर्स VISHWANATH COMMERCIALS LIMITED

कं रूप में निगमित की गई थी, ने कम्पनी अधिनियम, 1956 की धारा 21 की शर्तों के अनुसार विधिवत आवश्यक विनिश्चय पारित करके तथा लिखित रूप में यह सूचित करके की उसे भारत का अनुमीदन, कम्पनी अधिनियम, 1956 की धारा 21 के साथ पवित, भारत सरकार, कम्पनी कार्य विभाग, नई दिल्ली की अधिसूचना सं सा का नि 507 अ दिनांक एस आर एन् दिनांक 11/10/2013 के हारा प्राप्त हो गया है, उक्त कम्पनी का नाम आज परिवर्तित रूप में मैसर्स 24.6.1985

UPL LIMITED

हो गया है और यह प्रमाण-पन्न, कथित अधिनियम की धारा 23(1) के अनुसरण में जारी किया जाता है।

यह प्रमाण-पत्र अहमदाबाद में आज दिनांक ग्यारह अक्तूबर दो हजार तेरह को जारी किया जाता है।

# GOVERNMENT OF INDIA - MINISTRY OF CORPORATE AFFAIRS Registrar of Companies, Gujarat, Dadra and Nagar Havelli

Fresh Certificate of Incorporation Consequent upon Change of Name

Corporate Identity Number: L24219GJ1985PLC025132

in the matter of M/s UNITED PHOSPHORUS LIMITED

I hereby certify that UNITED PHOSPHORUS LIMITED which was originally incorporated on Second day of January Nineteen Hundred Eighty Five under the Companies Act, 1956 (No. 1 of 1956) as VISHWANATH COMMERCIALS LIMITED having duly passed the necessary resolution in terms of Section 21 of the Companies Act, 1956 and the approval of the Central Government signified in writing having been accorded thereto under Section 21 of the Companies Act, 1956, read with Government of India, Department of Company Affairs, New Delhi, Notification No. G.S.R 507 (E) dated 24/06/1985 vide SRN B85784502 dated 11/10/2013 the name of the said company is this day changed to UPL LIMITED and this Certificate is issued pursuant to Section 23(1) of the said Act.

Given at Ahmedabad, this Eleventh day of October Two Thousand Thirteen.



Registrer of Companies, Gujarat, Dadra and Nagar Havelli

कम्पनी रजिस्ट्रार, गुजरात, दादरा एवं नगर हवेली

\*Note: The corresponding form has been approved by Rathod Kamleshkumar Gangjibhai, Assistant Registrar of Companies and this certificate has been digitally signed by the Registrar through a system generated digital signature under rule 5(2) of the Companies (Electronic Filing and Authentication of Documents) Rules, 2006.

The digitally signed certificate can be verified at the Ministry website (www.mca.gov.in).

कम्पनी रजिस्ट्रार के कार्यालय अभिलेख में उपलब्ध पत्राचार का पता:
Mailing Address as per record available in Registrar of Companies office:
UPL LIMITED
3-11, G.I.D.C., VAPI, , DISTT. VALSAD - 396195
Gujarat, INDIA

